Dorman is recalling certain master cylinders, model number M630274-BX, manufactured by Bosch.

The brake fluid level indicator (FLI) may not properly detect a low brake fluid level situation and warn the driver.

If the brake system develops an external leak, it may result in a loss of brake fluid below the detection level of the fluid indicator switch.

Without a warning, the driver may be unaware that the brake fluid level is low.

A low brake fluid level may reduce the available braking force which could lengthen the required stopping distance and increase the risk of a crash.

Dorman will notify owners and Bosch will replace the fluid level indicator switch free of charge.

The recall is expected to begin during June 2013.

Owners may contact Dorman Customer Service at 1-800-523-2492.